



Date: November 03, 2023

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code- 532365	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C— 1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400051 Symbol - DSSL
---	--

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In pursuance of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement regarding Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended on September 30, 2023, published in Newspapers namely "Financial Express" & "Mumbai Lakshadweep" on November 02, 2023.

Kindly take on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.

Pooja Patwa
Company Secretary and
Compliance Officer
Mem. No.- A60986

Encl.: As above.

Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited

CIN NO : L72200MH1995PLC093130

Certified ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 20000-1:2011, ISO 27001:2013, CMMI Maturity Level 3

Registered Office : 78, Ratnajyot Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle West, Mumbai - 400 056.

Corporate Office : 3rd Floor, A Wing, Sunteck Centre, Subhash Road, Near Garware Chowk, Vile Parle East, Mumbai - 400 057.

+91-22-66889900 | +91-22-26716641 | www.dynacons.com | sales@dynacons.com | 1860-123-4444



Regd. Office: 78, Ratnaji Industrial Estate, Hra Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400056.
CIN No: L7200MH1995PLC093130 Web site: www.dynacons.com

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Rs in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2023		
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	22,059.67	29,631.64	24,651.95	51,691.31	40,668.26	80,644.07	22,059.76	29,631.64	24,652.00	51,691.40	40,668.31	80,676.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,712.58	1861.31	1,219.87	3,573.90	1,825.26	4,460.26	1,712.46	1,858.24	1,216.65	3,570.71	1,821.91	4,468.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,712.58	1861.31	1,219.87	3,573.90	1,825.26	4,460.26	1,712.46	1,858.24	1,216.65	3,570.71	1,821.91	4,468.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,257.39	1403.70	911.77	2,661.09	1,364.64	3,337.65	1,257.27	1,400.62	908.55	2,657.90	1,361.29	3,345.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,256.48	1,410.25	914.55	2,666.73	1,357.77	3,326.37	1,256.36	1,407.18	911.33	2,663.54	1,354.42	3,336.11
6	Equity Share Capital	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,269.31	1,269.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						9,186.97						9,206.86
8	(Face Value Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)	9.91	11.06	9.92	20.96	13.48	27.71	9.91	11.03	9.89	20.94	13.45	27.76
	(a) Basic	9.91	11.06	9.92	20.96	13.48	27.71	9.91	11.03	9.89	20.94	13.45	27.76
	(b) Diluted	9.88	11.03	9.92	20.91	13.48	27.64	9.88	11.01	9.89	20.89	13.45	27.70

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges on October 31, 2023, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.dynacons.com and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.
for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dharmesh Anjaria
Executive Director & CFO
Din No: 0045009

Mumbai
31-Oct-23

ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED
Registered Office: Sadoday Gyan (Ground Floor) Opp. INADT, Nelson Square, Nagpur - 440 013, Maharashtra, India.
CIN: L99999MH1984PLC032172. Website: www.zimlab.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	5,882.61	6,744.29	9,940.02	15,326.90	19,214.57	39,852.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional item and tax	844.34	18.54	795.23	562.88	1,542.85	3,535.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after exceptional item and tax	544.34	18.54	795.23	562.88	1,542.85	3,535.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	414.95	22.66	544.97	437.61	1,059.75	2,443.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	415.72	8.26	598.45	423.98	1,161.53	2,511.15
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per share)	4,872.58	4,872.58	1,624.19	4,872.58	1,624.19	4,872.58
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						15,162.02
Earnings per share (not annualised)						
(a) Basic	0.85	0.05	1.12	0.90	2.18	5.01
(b) Diluted	0.85	0.05	1.12	0.90	2.18	5.01

Notes: 1. Key Standalone financial information of the company is given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Income from Operations	8,525.95	6,700.71	9,926.37	15,226.66	19,176.67	39,653.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional item and tax	544.97	-22.26	815.77	522.71	1,612.83	3,591.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after exceptional item and tax	544.97	-22.26	815.77	522.71	1,612.83	3,591.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	417.79	-14.30	565.55	403.49	1,129.77	2,500.88
Total comprehensive income	406.24	-25.84	566.69	380.40	1,132.05	2,454.72

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023, are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.zimlab.in).

3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 01st November, 2023. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.
(Anwar S. Daud)
Managing Director

SHREE PRECOATED STEELS LIMITED
CIN: L70109MH2007PLC174206

Regd Office: 1 Ground Floor Citi Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053
Tel: +91-7208182677 | Website: www.spst.com | E-mail id: spst.investors@gmail.com

Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13)	(26)	(11)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13)	(26)	(11)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13)	(26)	(11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive Profit/(Loss)) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(13)	(26)	(11)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	414	414	414
7	Other Equity		(537)	
8	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1) Basic	(0.31)	(0.63)	(0.27)
	2) Diluted	(0.31)	(0.63)	(0.27)

Notes:
1. The above Financial Results, Statement of Assets & Liabilities and Cash Flow Statement have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 01st November, 2023 along with Limited Review Report given by Statutory Auditors.
2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('IND AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015.
3. The results will be available on the Company's website: www.spst.com and have been submitted to the Stock Exchange where the Equity Shares of the company are listed.
4. Previous year/ quarter figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged and re-classified wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classification.
5. The accounts are prepared on a going concern basis inspite of negative net worth, pending litigation in respect of refund of indirect taxes.

For Shree Precoated Steels Limited
Sd/-
Harsh L. Mehta
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 01st November, 2023



Payments Bank
फिनो पेमेंट्स बैंक

FINO PAYMENTS BANK LIMITED

CIN : L65100MH2007PLC171959

Registered Office: Mindspace Juinagar, Plot No Gen 2/1/F, Tower 1, 8th Floor, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Shirwani, Navi Mumbai- 400 706
Website: www.finobank.com, Tel: 022-7104 7000

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 AND UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Rs in lakhs)

S.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	35,858	34,831	30,333	70,689	59,238	1,22,991	
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,952	1,870	1,380	3,822	2,390	6,508	
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,952	1,870	1,380	3,822	2,390	6,508	
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,952	1,870	1,380	3,822	2,390	6,508	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
6	Paid up share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	8,321	8,321	8,321	8,321	8,321	8,321	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet)						45,852	
8	Net Worth	57,996	56,044	50,055	57,996	50,055	54,173	
9	Debt: Equity ratio	1.76	1.49	1.48	1.76	1.48	0.80	
10	Earning per share (EPS)- (not annualised)							
	(a) Basic EPS	2.35	2.25	1.66	4.59	2.87	7.82	
	(b) Diluted EPS	2.35	2.25	1.66	4.59	2.87	7.82	

Note:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Bank at its meeting held on November 01, 2023. The financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2023 and September 30, 2022 have been subjected to audit by A.P. Sanghvi & Co. Chartered Accountants, the statutory central auditors of the Bank.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Bank's website (www.finobank.com).
3. The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to Banks in India.

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: November 01, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Fino Payments Bank Limited
Sd/-
Rishi Gupta
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 01433190

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
(Procurement Department)



BPR North Star Building,
2nd Floor, Khodasingi, Berhampur, Odisha-760010

NOTICE INVITING TENDER Dt.: 02.11.2023

TP Southern Odisha Distribution Ltd. invites tender from eligible vendors for following:

Sl. No.	Tender Description	NIT Number	EMD (Rs.)	Tender Fee inclusive of GST (Rs.)	Last date and time of Payment of Tender Fee
1	Rate Contract for Whatsapp Business API solution for TPSODL.	TPSODL/OT/2023-24/059	2,00,000	5,000	13.11.2023; 18:00 Hrs.

For detailed tender, please visit Tender Section on TPSODL website <https://www.tpsouthernodisha.com>



TP NORTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

(A Tata power and Odisha Govt. Joint Venture)
Regd. Off: Corp Office, Januganj, Remuna Golei, Balasore, Odisha-756019

CIN No.: U40106OR2021SGC035951; Website: www.tpnodl.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) November 2nd, 2023

TP Northern Odisha Distribution Limited invites tender from eligible Bidders for the following:

Sl. No.	Tender Enquiry No.	Work Description
1	TPNODL/OT/2023-24/2500000502	Rate Contract for SITC of Rooftop solar at TPNODL Offices
2	TPNODL/OT/2023-24/2500000507	Supply & Installation of Citrix License

** MSMEs registered in the State of Odisha shall pay tender fee of Rs. 1,180/- including GST.
** EMD is exempted for MSMEs registered in the State of Odisha.

For more details like bid due date, EMD, tender fee, bid opening date etc. of the Tenders, please visit "Tender" section TPNODL website <https://tpnodl.com>. All tenders will be available on TPNODL website. Future communication / corrigendum to tender documents, if any, shall be available on website.

Chief- Contracts & MM



PERFORMANCE CHEMISERVE LIMITED

(CIN - U24239PN2006PLC022101)

Reg. office - Sai Hira, Survey No.93, Mundhwa, Pune 411036

FINANCIAL RESULTS

[Regulation 52(8) read with regulation 52(4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015]

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

(Amounts in Rs Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	19,199	104	704
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(14,709)	335	836
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(14,709)	335	836
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(11,007)	256	621
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	694	256	621
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	19	19	19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,76,119	1,72,291	1,73,186
8	Securities Premium Account	1,64,356	1,64,356	1,64,356
9	Net worth	1,76,138	1,72,310	1,73,205
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,59,354	1,56,106	1,96,782
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.47	0.91	1.14
13	Earnings Per Share- 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(5,747.50) (5,747.50)	133.68 133.68	339.17 339.17
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(1.13)	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(1.13)	NA	NA

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (<https://plcindia.co.in/>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the URL (<https://plcindia.co.in/>).
- Previous period's figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary.
- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 1st November 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Performance Chemiserve Limited

S C MEHTA
Chairman
DIN: 00128204

Place: Pune
Date: 1st

